THE DANNY ELVIS SHOW

6050 HWY 32 | LISBON, ND 58054 | 701-261-2926 | info@dannyelvis.com | www.dannyelvis.com

SPLIT TICKETED SHOW CONTRACT:

		p partner with Daniel R. Wagner, henceforth known as
"Artist," to host a ticketed performance at {location} on {date}.		
Show Type (check one)		
☐ Auditorium show	☐ Dinner show	N
Performance Place, Date, Time, Description		
The parties agree to the following:		
The Artist will perform a Musical Tribu	ute Show at	
 The Artist will perform a Musical Tribute {location} on 	{date}, beginning at	{time}.
		w performing
		{details of the performance}.
The Client is responsible for expenses	and deposits related to se	ecuring the venue.
Catering, Cash Bar, Concessions (check all that	t apply)	
$\hfill \square$ No dinner, cash bar, or concessions will be	available.	
		and is included in the event ticket price (menu and
costs detailed in separate contract).		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	pitchers, water, and glasses at all tables.
 The Client is responsible for expe 	nses and deposits related	to catering.
$\ \square$ The {Client, Venue} will have Cond	cessions available for purc	hase.
$\ \square$ The {Client, Venue} will have a case	sh bar available for guests	to purchase alcoholic and non-alcoholic drinks.
Merchandise		

Merchandise

The Artist has the full right to sell merchandise at the event and may request an area and tables for this purpose.

Advertising

- The Artist and the Client agree to equally split advertising costs, not to exceed \$300 per party. Advertising may include posters, flyers, newspaper ads, radio or television interviews, and press releases.
- The Artist will:
 - o Add the event to www.dannyelvis.com and the Danny Elvis Show Facebook page.
 - o Mail up to 250 post cards to Danny Elvis Show fans closest to your community.
 - o Email news subscribers on the Monday, Wednesday, and Friday before the performance.
 - Supply the Client with up to 50 (fifty) 11 x 17 color posters to display in the community, billable at actual cost.
 - Supply the Client with up to 250 post cards to mail to guests, free of charge (postage is the responsibility of the Client).

THE DANNY ELVIS SHOW

6050 HWY 32 | LISBON, ND 58054 | 701-261-2926 | <u>info@dannyelvis.com</u> | <u>www.dannyelvis.com</u>

Tickets	
Tickets will be sold for \$	
Tickets will be serialized and supplied by	
 Tickets will be purchased at Checks and money orders must be paval 	www.dannyelvis.com, venue, local store}. ble to {The Danny Elvis Show, Venue}.
Checks and money orders must be payar	ble to\tile Daility Livis 3110w, Vehide}.
Sales Profits	
The Client receives 50% of the funds colle	ected for ticket sales, after expenses.
	funds collected for ticket sales, after expenses.
	all funds collected for cash bar and concessions sales.
The Artist receives all funds collected for	Danny Elvis and the Legends merchandise sales.
Setup	
 Performance setup will be the responsible equipment, and instruments). 	ility of the Artist (includes backdrops, stage arrangement, lighting, sound
Client will provide	
Cancellation	
	e Client is responsible for any non-refundable advertising costs incurred by the non-refundable deposits for the venue or catering. It any time due to an Act of God.
This contract is enforceable according to the laws	and regulations of the state of North Dakota.
Signatures and Contact Information	
Signed this {date} day of	{month}, {year}.
Artist Name (printed)	Artist Signature
Client Name (printed)	Client Signature

Client Address

Client Phone